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EyF L % | )¢
=58 BOE C |Bflis }(l\Elf 11234 |5|6|7[8|9|10[11/12|13|14|15(16|17]18(19
mm-L/inch (mm)/ (mm) C
1.00mm | 16ER 100ISO-TF| 0.64 | 0.72 5 1023019015010 0.05
1.25mm 125ISO-TF| 080 | 0.88 6 |026|021|016 | 012 |0.08 | 0.05
1.50mm 150ISO-TF| 095 | 1.03 6 |0.26|024|021 016|011 005
1.75mm 1751SO-TF | 1.11 | 1.19 8 [0.26|022(019|0.16 | 0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 bas D
2.00mm 200ISO-TF| 127 | 135 10 | 026|021 018|016 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 &%
2.50mm 2501SO-TF | 157 | 165 12| 026023021018 014|012 | 012|010 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
3.00mm 300ISO-TF| 187 | 195 14 026|024 022020018016 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
0.50mm | 16E% 050I1SO 033 | 038 4 [014 012008 004 ES
# | 0.75mm 0751SO 048 | 053 5 047|014 010 | 0.08 | 0.04 }lb E
1| 1.00mm 1001SO 064 | 0.72 5 023019015010 | 0.05 57
U | 1.25mm 1251SO 080 | 0.88 6 |0.26|021|0.16 | 012 |0.08 | 0.05 }L
1.50mm 1501SO 095 | 1.03 6 |0.26|024|021 016011005
2.00mm 2001SO 127 | 135 10 | 026|021 018|016 | 0.14 | 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
2.50mm 2501S0O 157 | 165 12 |026]023)|021]018]014 012012010 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 ! F
3.00mm | 22ER 300ISO 187 | 195 14 026|024 |022]020]018]0.16 | 014 |0.12]0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 =7
3.50mm 3501SO 218 | 226 15 | 028|025 022|020 020|018 |0.16 | 0.15 | 0.15 [ 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
4.00mm 4001SO 248 | 256 17 028|025 024022020018 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
4.50mm 4501SO 279 | 287 18 | 030 | 0.28 | 0.26| 024|022 | 020 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 .
5.00mm 5001SO 310 | 3.18 19 | 030 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.23 | 020 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 | &
1.00mm | 11IR 100ISO-TF| 0.60 | 0.68 5 [0200.18]015 011004 A G
1.25mm 125ISO-TF| 074 | 0.82 7 1020|018 014|012 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
X 1.50mm 150ISO-TF| 088 | 0.96 8 |0.24|0.18 014|010 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
| 1.75mm 175ISO-TF| 1.02 | 1.10 9 024018016014 |0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 -
K 0.50mm | 1117 050ISO 031 | 036 4 [014]010] 008 | 004 B
b 0.75mm 0751SO 045 | 050 5 015|014 010 | 0.07 | 0.04 g H
1@ 1.00mm 100ISO 060 | 0.68 5 1020018015 0.11 | 0.04 b
1.25mm 1251S0 074 | 082 7 1020|018 014|012 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.50mm 1501SO 088 | 0.96 8 |0.24 018014 | 010 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 1
1.75mm 1751SO 102 | 1.10 9 024018016 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 §
2.00mm 2001SO 118 | 1.26 10 | 024|020 048] 0.14 | 012 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 )
1.00mm | 16IR  100ISO-TF| 0.60 | 0.68 5 020018015 011004 [5)
1.25mm 125ISO-TF| 0.74 | 0.82 7 1020|018 014|012 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
% | 1.50mm 150ISO-TF| 088 | 0.96 8 022018014 012|010 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
| 1.75mm 175ISO-TF| 102 | 1.10 9 ]022018|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 N
U | 2.00mm 200ISO-TF| 1.18 | 1.26 10 | 024|020 018|014 {012 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 y K
2.50mm 250ISO-TF | 1.46 | 154 12| 026022018016 014 | 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 W
3.00mm 3001SO-TF| 176 | 1.84 14 026 (024021018016 | 015|013 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
1.00mm | 161%. 100ISO 060 | 0.68 5 [0200.18] 015011004 b
1.25mm 1251SO 074 | 082 7 1020|018 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 4
1.50mm 1501SO 088 | 0.96 8 [0.22|0.18| 014|012 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 T L
2.00mm 2001SO 118 | 1.26 10 | 024|020 018|014 | 012|010 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 IS
2.50mm 2501SO 146 | 154 12| 026|022 018|016 014 | 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 T
3.00mm 3001SO 176 | 1.84 14 1026024021018 016 | 015|013 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 =
3.00mm | 22IR 300ISO 176 | 1.84 14 026|024 | 021018016 | 015|013 |0.12 ] 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 T
3.50mm 3501SO 205 | 213 15 | 026|024 | 022020017 | 017 [ 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 UM
4.00mm 4001SO 234 | 242 17 | 026|024 | 022020018 | 0.18 [ 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 >
4.50mm 4501SO 263 | 271 18 | 026|025 024022022020 018|017 | 015 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 J
5.00mm 5001SO 292 | 300 19 | 028|026 024022020020 018 018|016 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02 | v
241l)/inch | 16ER 24UN-TF | 0.67 | 0.75 5 [0.24]0.20]0.16|0.10 | 0.05 ,lJ
20 li/inch 20UN-TF | 0.80 | 0.88 6 |0.24]020|0.16|0.13|0.10 | 0.05 > N
18 Lli/inch 18UN-TF | 0.89 | 0.97 6 [0.26]0.220.18|0.15|0.11 | 0.05 %
16 Lli/inch 16UN-TF | 1.01 | 1.09 7 |026]022|0.18(0.15|0.12|0.11 | 0.05 e
14 1li/inch 14UN-TF | 1.15 | 1.23 8 [0.26]0.220.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.05 |
13 Lli/inch 13UN-TF | 1.24 | 1.32 9 |026|0.22|0.18|0.16|0.14 [ 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.05 ¥
. | 121W/inch 12UN-TF | 1.34 | 1.42 11 |0.260.22]0.18|0.16 | 0.13|0.12 | 0.10 [ 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 7 (o)
% 10 Wli/inch 10UN-TF | 1.59 | 1.67 12 |0.26|0.22|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 4
& | _81W/inch 08UN-TF | 1.98 | 2.06 14 |0.26|0.24|0.22|0.20 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 =
24 li/inch | 16ER 24UN 0.67 | 075 5 [0.24[0.20]0.16|0.10 [ 0.05
20 li/inch 20UN 0.80 | 0.88 6 |0.24]0.200.16|0.13|0.10 [ 0.05
18 Lli/inch 18UN 0.89 | 0.97 6 |0.26]0.22|0.18|0.15|0.11 [ 0.05 il P
16 Lli/inch 16UN 1.01 | 1.09 7 |026]022]0.18{0.15|0.12|0.11 | 0.05 o
1 14 |li/inch 14UN 115 | 1.23 8 [0.26]0220.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.05
= 12 Lli/inch 12UN 134 | 1.42 11 |0.260.22|0.18|0.16 | 0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05
g 81l/inch | 22ER 08UN 1.98 | 2.06 15 |0.300.26 | 0.22[0.20 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 [ 0.10 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02 53
b 24 l)/inch | 16IR 24UN-TF | 0.62 | 0.70 5 1022]0.19]0.15|0.10 [ 0.04 filT R
el 20 (L/inch 20UN-TF | 0.75 | 0.83 6 [0.22]0.20|0.16|0.12 | 0.08 | 0.05 =
v 18 lW/inch 18UN-TF | 083 | 091 | 6 |0.24|020|0.18 0.14|0.10 | 0.05 #
16 Lli/inch 16UN-TF | 0.94 | 1.02 7 |0.24]020|0.18|0.14|0.11 | 0.10 | 0.05 s
14 1li/inch 14UN-TF | 1.07 | 1.15 8 |0.24]0.22]0.18(0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 =
13 IL/inch 13UN-TF | 1.15 | 1.23 9 |0.24]022|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 S s
12 Wli/inch 12UN-TF | 1.24 | 1.32 11 |0.240.22]0.16|0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04 =
% 10 Lli/inch 10UN-TF | 148 | 156 12 |0.24|0.22|0.20|0.16 | 0.15|0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04 ;J
¢ |_81W/inch 08UN-TF | 1.86 | 1.94 14 |0.24]0.22]0.20|0.18|0.16|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
24 1li/inch | 16IR 24UN 0.62 | 0.70 5 [0.22[0.19]0.15|0.10 [ 0.04
20 Lli/inch 20UN 0.75 | 0.83 6 [0.22]0.200.16|0.12|0.08 | 0.05 = T
18 Wli/inch 18UN 0.83 | 0.91 6 |0.24]0210.17|0.14|0.10 | 0.05 =
16 Lli/inch 16UN 0.94 | 1.02 7 |0.24]020|0.18{0.14|0.11 [0.10 | 0.05
14 1li/inch 14UN 1.07 | 1.15 8 |0.24]022]0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05
12 lli/inch 12UN 124 | 1.32 11 ]0.24/0.22]0.16|0.15 ] 0.12|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
81l/inch | 22IR 08UN 1.84 | 1.92 15 | 0.240.22]0.20[0.180.16|0.14 | 0.13 [ 0.12[0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
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TEfE Sl B & CMM}\Z] 23| 4|5 |67 |89 [10[11]|12|13[14|15|16[17|18]19
mm-LLyfinch (mm)| (mm) | (1)
o ) 19 ll/inch | 16ER  19W-TF 0.89 | 0.97 6 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18| 0.15 | 0.10 | 0.05
% 19 14 10i/inch 14W-TF 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
I U 11 [li/inch 11W-TF 150 | 1.58 12 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
17 % 19(l/inch | 16IR 19W-TF 0.88 | 0.96 6 0.25 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.15| 0.10 | 0.05
18 1’;\ 14 |li/inch 14W-TF 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 |0.22 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
U 11 1l/inch 11W-TF 1.50 | 1.58 12 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18|0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
) 16 l/inch | 16ER 16W-TF 1.05 | 1.13 8 0.25|0.21|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
'?r 7ra 14 (li/inch 14W-TF 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
v Y 11 1l/inch 11W-TF 150 | 1.58 12 0.27 |0.22|0.18|0.16 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
1; ) 16 lW/inch | 16IR 16W-TF 1.05 | 1.13 8 0.25 [ 0.21|0.18 [ 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
G 19 14 li/inch 14W-TF 119 | 1.27 9 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
U 11 (li/inch 11W-TF 150 | 1.58 12 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
28 li/inch | 16ER 28BSPT-TF| 0.58 | 0.63 5 0.20 | 0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.04
19 [W/inch 19BSPT-TF| 0.86 | 0.94 6 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15| 0.10 | 0.05
14 10/inch 14BSPT-TF| 1.16 | 1.24 9 0.22 10.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
% 11 1li/inch 11BSPT-TF| 1.48 | 1.56 12 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
5 28 |li/inch | 16ER 28BSPT 0.58 | 0.63 5 0.20 [ 0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.04
19 |li/inch 19BSPT 0.86 | 0.94 6 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.10 | 0.05
=] 14 |1i/inch 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
EJ 11 1l/inch 11BSPT 148 | 1.56 12 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
T 28 l//inch | 11IR 28BSPT-TF| 0.58 | 0.63 5 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.04
/I\= 19 1li/inch 19BSPT-TF| 0.86 | 0.94 7 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
n 14 li/inch 14BSPT-TF| 1.16 | 1.24 9 0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
U 28 ll/inch | 11IR  28BSPT 0.58 | 0.63 5 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.04
% 19 li/inch 19BSPT 0.86 | 0.94 7 0.22 10.20 | 0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
G 14 |1i/inch 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
14 li/inch | 16IR 14BSPT-TF| 1.16 | 1.24 9 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
11 (li/inch 11BSPT-TF| 1.48 | 1.56 12 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
14 li/inch | 16IR 14BSPT 116 | 1.24 9 0.22 10.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
11 (li/inch 11BSPT 148 | 1.56 12 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05
Z ) 18 l/inch | 16ER 18NPT 114 | 1.22 13 |0.20|0.16 | 0.14|0.12| 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
'7Jj t.‘\ 14 |1i/inch 14NPT 146 | 1.54 15 |0.20|0.18|0.15|0.14 | 0.13|0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
% U 115 Li/inch 11.5NPT 1.77 | 1.85 16 0.22 {0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
7T- » 18 l/inch | 16IR 18NPT 114 | 1.22 13 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
J JX 11.‘\ 14 |1)/inch 14NPT 146 | 1.54 15 ]0.20|0.18|0.15|0.14|0.13|0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
*8 U 11.5 lL/inch 11.5NPT 1.77 | 1.85 16 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18| 0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
o o
. =X 15
18 W 60" -55" xs5u13mL) (A HHDTAEERY)
EyF L 4| ¢
%J B B & :fR&ﬁtU;A&;/\x] 23 |4 |5|6|7|8|9|10[11(12|13|14|15|16(17|18/|19
i, (re) | (mm) | (@)
N 0.5mm 16ER A60-TF 0.06 0.33 5 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
AG60-TF | 0.06 0.33 5 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
0.75mm 16ER AG60-TF 0.06 0.51 6 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF | 0.06 0.51 6 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.00mm 16ER AG60-TF 0.06 0.70 7 0.18 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF 0.06 0.70 7 0.18 | 0.13 | 0.12 [ 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.25mm 16ER A60-TF 0.06 0.89 8 0.18 | 0.15|0.14| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60-TF 0.06 0.89 8 0.18 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.50mm 16ER A60-TF 0.06 1.08 9 0.2110.17|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60-TF 0.06 1.08 9 0.21 {0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.75mm 16ER G60-TF 0.22 1.1 8 0.24 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF | 0.06 1.27 11 |0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.13 | 0.11 [ 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.00mm 16ER G60-TF 0.22 1.30 10 |0.24 10.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF | 0.06 1.46 11 ]0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14 [ 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.50mm 16ER G60-TF 0.22 1.67 12 ]0.25|0.22 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60-TF | 0.06 1.84 13 ]0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.19 | 0.17 [ 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
>|( . 3.00mm 16ER G60-TF 0.22 2.05 14 |0.25|0.23|0.22 {0.20|0.18 [0.16 | 0.14 {0.13 |0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
~ n AG60-TF 0.06 2.22 15 [0.27 |0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
% G 0.5mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.33 5 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
G : AG60 0.06 0.33 5 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03
0.75mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.51 6 0.14 |1 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 0.51 6 0.14 | 0.11 [ 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.00mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.70 7 0.18 |0.13 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 0.70 7 0.18 |0.13 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1.95mm 16ER A60 0.06 0.89 8 0.18 |0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 0.89 8 0.18 |0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 [ 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.50mm 16ER A60 0.06 1.08 9 0.21 |0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 1.08 9 0.21 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
1.75mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.1 8 0.24 10.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.27 11 |0.22|0.20|0.18|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.00mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.30 10 |0.24|0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.46 11 ]10.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.16 | 0.14 [ 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
2.50mm 16ER G60 0.22 1.67 12 |0.25(0.22|0.20 (0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.06 1.84 13 [0.25|0.22 {0.20 | 0.19 | 0.17 [ 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
3.00mm 16ER G60 0.22 2.05 14 10.25|0.23|0.22 (0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 {0.13|0.12 |0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 2.22 15 ]0.27 |0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 [ 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
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M 60° -55° (z5013%L) AHBHAOTAHBETT) 3,
) 7 A
EvF-1LE 4R wm e #
B8 Bl & ]TRMM’\X1 2|3 |4 |56 |7 |89 |10|11]|12|13|14|15|16|17|18|19| &
mm-LLi/inch (I’ £ ) (mm) (@) e
| 350mm 217 | 15 |027 025|022 0.20 | 0.18|0.16]0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 g! B
% 4.00mm | ore e o | 255 | 17 |028(026|024]022]020|0.18]0.17 016 0.14|0.13 | 012 | 0.10| 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 4
@ | 450mm 48 | 293 | 18 |0.300.280.26|0.25 | 0.24|0.22|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 -
5.00mm 331 | 19 |030 028027 |0.26|0.25|0.24|0.23|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
0.75mm | 06IR 60005 0.05 | 044 | 10 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03 g
+ oomm | O6IR 60005 0.05 | 060 | 12 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 % c
: 08IR 60007 007 | 058 | 12 | 007|006 | 006|006 | 006 | 005|004 | 004|004 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 <
+ 25mm | OBIR 60005 0.05 | 076 | 14 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 007 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 g
: 08IR 60007 007 | 074 | 14 | 007007007 | 006 | 0.06 | 0.6 | 006 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 =
15mm | pen s0007 0.07 | 090 | 17 | 007|007 | 007 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
1.75mm 007 | 107 | 19 | 007 ] 0.07] 0.07 | 0.07 | 007 | 007 | 006 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 005 | 005 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 004 | 004|004 [ 008 | 4,
0.50mm 030 | 5 |0.08]0.07]0.06]0.05]0.04 z D
1.00mm | 11IR A60 002 | 063 | 6 |0.16]0.14]0.12|0.10 0.07 | 0.04
1.50mm 095 | 9 |0.18/0.16]0.13]0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
o5mm | 16IR A60 002 | 030 | 5 |0.080.070.06]0.05]0.04 =
M : AG60 002 | 030 | 5 |008]0.07]006]0.05]0.04 =
| 075mm | 18R A60 002 | 047 | 6 |0.12]0.10|0.08|0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 L E
k : AG60 002 | 047 | 6 |0.12]0.10]0.080.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 -4
I 100 16IR A60 002 | 063 | 6 |0.16|0.14|0.12]0.100.07 | 0.04 iy
18 % oomm AG60 002 | 063 | 6 |0.16]0.14]0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04
C [ 4 25mm | 16R A60 002 | 0.79 | 7 |0.16|0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04
: AG60 002 | 079 | 7 |016]0.15]0.14|0.13|0.10]|0.07 | 0.04 N F
+5omm | 16IRA60 002 | 095 | 9 |0.18|0.16]0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 =
: AG60 002 | 095 | 9 |0.18]0.16]0.13]0.12]0.10] 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
+ 75mm | 16IR G60 041 | 103 | 9 |020]0.17|0.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04
: AGS0 002 | 112 | 10 |0200.180.16|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 .
20omm | 16IR G660 041 | 119 | 10 |020|0.18|0.17 | 0.15|0.13 | 0.1 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 f G
: AG60 002 | 1.28 | 12 |020|0.17|0.15]0.13]0.12 | 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.04 n
25omm | 16R G680 011 | 151 | 14 |0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
: AG60 002 | 160 | 16 |0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.02
s00mm | 18R G60 011 | 184 | 16 |0.200.18|0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02 -
: AG60 002 | 193 | 18 |020]|0.18]0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.02 = H
3.50mm 205 | 14 |0.26]0.25]0.22|0.200.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 3
400mm | poe 6o 02p | 238 | 16 [0.2610.24]0.23]0.22]0200.18 016014 [013 [0.f2[0.11 [0.10[0.10[0.08 [0.06 [0.05
4.50mm € 7570 | 18 |0.26|0.24 | 0.23]0.220.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
5.00mm 303 | 19 [0.30[0.7]0.25]0.24[022[0.20 [0.18 [0.17 0.16 [0.15 [0.14 [0.13 [0.12 [0.11 [0100.10 [0.08 [0.06 [0.05 |
48 WLyinch | T6ER AGO-TF [ 0.06 | 035 | 5 |0.10(008] 007006004 §
AGS0-TF | 0.06 | 035 | 5 |0.10]0.08]0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 )
24 WLyinch | T6ER AGO-TF [ 0.06 | 075 | 7 |0.18[015[0.13[0.10[ 008 0,07 004 H
AGSO0-TF | 0.06 | 075 | 7 |0.18|0.15]0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04
20 WLyinch | 16ER AGO-TF [ 0.06 | 091 | 8 |0.18[016]0.14[0.12[0.10[0.09] 007 [0.05
AG60-TF | 0.06 | 091 | 8 |0.18]|0.16]0.14|0.12|0.10|0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 K
18 WLjinch | 16ER AGOTE [ 0.06 | 1.01 | 8 |020 0.18]0.160.14]0.12[0.08 [0.08] 005 y K
AG60-TF | 0.06 | 1.01 | 8 |0.20]0.18]0.16|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 b
16 1Lyinch | 19ER AGO-TF | 70.06 | 1.15 | 10 |02 0.18[0.50.13 011 0.10 | 0.08 |0.08 [0.06 | 0.04
AG6O0-TF | 0.06 | 1.15 | 10 |0.22|0.180.15|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 Y
14 WLyincn | 19ER GEO-TF 7022 | 1.15 | o 1020 0.18]0.16[0.14 013 [0.12 0.0 [0.07 [0.05 2
AGSO-TF | 0.06 | 1.32 | 11 |022]020]0.18 |0.15|0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 FL
13 LLyinch | 19ER GBO-TF [ 022 [ 1.26 | 9 |0240.20(018]0.160.14]0.12[0.10[007 [0.05 %
AG6O-TF | 0.06 | 1.43 | 11 |0.25|023]020]0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 =
12 WLjinch | 19ER GEO-TF [ 022 [ 1.38 | 10 025[0.22[020[0.17 0.15[0120.10 (007 0.06 [ 0.04 -
AGSO0-TF | 0.06 | 1.55 | 12 |0.24020]0.180.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 T
10 1Lyincn | 16ER GEO-TF | 7022 | 171 | 12 |025[022(0200.18[016 |0.15|0.14]0.12 [0.10] 008 | 0.06 | 0.05 M
AG6O0-TF | 0.06 | 1.87 | 13 |0.25|0.22 021|020 0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 5
oulyinch | 16ER GBO-TF [ 022 | 192 [ 13 |027(024]022[0.20(0180.16 (014 [0.12 0.11]0.10 [ 0.08 006 |0.04 5
AG6O0-TF | 0.06 | 2.08 | 14 |0.27 |0.24 022|020 0.18|0.16 | 0.14|0.13 | 0.12| 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 >
6 Winon | TER G6O-TF | 022 [ 219 | 15 |027(0.25(0.22|0.20(0.18 016 |0.14 [0.12 [0.12 | 0.11[0.10 0.10 [ 0.09 [0.08 | 0.05 |
AGS0-TF | 0.06 | 235 | 16 |0.30|025|023|0.20|0.18|0.17|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.1 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 ° N
# | 48 Lyinch | 1ER A0 006 | 035 | 5 |0.100.08|0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 %
1| n AG60 006 | 035 | 5 |0.10]0.08]0.07 |0.06 |0.04 i
5 | U [ lyinen | TOER AGO 006 | 0.75 | 7 |0.180.15]0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04 ==
7 AG60 006 | 075 | 7 |0.18]0.15]0.13|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.04 I
1’,5 20 WLyinch | T6ER_AG0 0.06 | 091 | 8 |0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.0 + o
& AG60 006 | 091 | 8 |0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.0 7
18 WLinch | 19ER A6 0.06 | 1.01 | 8 |020(0.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.0 =
AG60 006 | 101 | 8 [020]0.18]0.16]0.14|0.12 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 z
16 1Linch | 16ER A6 006 | 115 | 10 |0.22]0.18|0.15|0.13 | 0.11 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 006 | 115 | 10 |0.22]0.18]0.15]0.13 | 0.1 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 N
1 Winc | 19ER G6O 022 | 145 | 9 |020]0.18]0.16 |0.14 |0.13 |0.12 |0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 z P
AGS0 006 | 132 | 11 |0.22]0.20|0.18|0.15 |0.13 |0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
13 1Lyinch | 19ER G680 022 | 126 | 9 |024]020]0.180.16 |0.14 |0.12 |0.10 |0.07 | 0.05
AG60 0.06 | 143 | 11 |0.25]0.23|0.20 |0.16 |0.14 |0.12 |0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
12 WLyinch | 19ER G60 022 | 1.38 | 10 |0.25]0220.20 |0.17 | 0.15 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 ﬁi
AG60 0.06 | 155 | 12 | 024 |0.20]0.18|0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 TR
10 Lyinch | T6ER G60 022 | 1.71 | 12 |025|0.22|0.200.18|0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 B
AG60 0.06 | 1.87 | 13 |025]022|0.21]0.20]|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
oUlyinch | 16ER G6O 022 | 1.92 | 13 |027|0.24|0.220.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 S
AG60 006 | 208 | 14 |027|024 022|020 ]0.18|0.16|0.14|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 P
6 lyincn | 6ER G6O 022 | 219 | 15 |027]0.25]0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 |0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 t 8
AGS0 006 | 235 | 16 |0.30]0.25]0.23|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 =2
7 Winch 227 | 15 |0.270.25]0.24 | 0.23|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 z
6 L/inch | 22ER N60 048 [ 273 | 18 [0.27]0.25]0.23 | 0.22[0.20 | 0.18 |0.17 |0.16 | 0.15 [ 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.2 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
5 Ljinch 337 | 19 |0.30|0.29 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
28 Winch | pen eoo0s 0.05 | 054 | 12 | 0.7 ]0.06]0.05]0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03 F T
% 24 [Wlfinch 0.05 | 0.64 | 12 | 0.7 | 0.060.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.03 3]
C | 20 11yincn | 0BIR 60005 005 | 0.77 | 14 | 0.7 |0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03
08IR 60007 007 | 075 | 14 |0.07]0.07 007 |0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
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M 60°-55° (z509%5L)
ab & (BAHIEHROTAHEETT)
EvFILE | ¢
] B O ]TRM’M“Xl 2|34 |5|6|7|8|9|10[11|12/13[14|15|16|17|18/19
mm(Li/inch (re)| (mm) | (=)
18 [Ll/inch | 08IR 60007 0.07 0.85 17 10.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 | 0.03
16 LLl/inch | 08IR 60007 0.07 0.96 18 |0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03
48 |LI/inch 0.32 5 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
24 |l/inch 0.67 7 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
20 lli/inch | 11IR  A60 0.02 0.8 8 0.14|10.13|0.12|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
18 |LI/inch 0.9 9 0.15|0.14 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
16 |LI/inch 1.01 10 |0.15(0.14|0.13|0.12 | 0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
48 Winch 16IR A60 0.02 | 0.32 5 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 0.32 5 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
24 Winch 16IR A60 0.02 | 0.67 7 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 0.67 7 0.14 1 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
20 Winch 16IR A60 0.02 0.80 8 0.1410.13 | 0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 0.80 8 0.14 10.130.12|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
1 18 Winch 16IR A60 0.02 0.90 9 0.15]0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
it AG60 0.02 0.90 9 0.15]0.14 |1 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
?, % 16 LL/inch 16IR A60 0.02 1.01 10 [0.15|0.14 |0.13|0.12|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
K G AG60 0.02 1.01 10 [0.15|0.14 |0.13|0.12|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
Te} 14 Winch 16IR G60 0.11 1.07 9 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04
U AG60 0.02 1.16 11 ]10.15|0.14|0.14 | 0.13|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
13 Winch 16IR G60 0.11 1.16 10 [0.20|0.18 |0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 125 12 ]10.18 0.16 |{0.15|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.04
12 Winch 16IR G60 0.11 1.26 11 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG60 0.02 1.35 13 [0.20{0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04
10 Winch 16IR G60 0.11 1.54 14 |0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14| 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
AG60 0.02 1.63 16 |0.20(0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.13 | 0.12| 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.02
9 Winch 16IR G60 0.11 1.72 16 |0.20 (0.18|0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 [ 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
AG60 0.02 1.81 17 |10.20(0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.11 {0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
8 LLinch 16IR G60 0.11 1.95 17 |0.22 (0.20|0.18|0.17 [ 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02
AG60 0.02 2.04 19 (0.20{0.19|0.180.17|0.15|0.14|0.14 |0.13 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.02
7 l/inch | 22IR  N60 2.14 14 |0.26{0.24 |0.23 (0.22 | 0.20 (0.18 | 0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
6 |L/inch | 22IR N60 0.22 2.53 17 (0.280.26 |0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
5L/inch | 22IR N60 3.08 19 [0.30|0.28 |0.26 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
28 LJfinch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG55-TF 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
19 Winch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
J 14 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.20 9 0.22 10.190.17|0.15|0.13| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
AG55-TF 0.06 1.40 11 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
« | 11 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.60 12 |0.24(0.22|0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
% AG55-TF 0.06 1.79 13 |0.25|0.22 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
19 5 28 Wiinch 16ER A55 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
z & AG55 0.06 | 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
LJ )i 19 Winch 16ER A55 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
tU ,{ AG55 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
D 1% 14 Winch 16ER G55 0.22 1.20 9 0.22 10.19|0.17|0.15|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
U AG55 0.06 1.40 11 0.24 1022 | 0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
I lg 11 Winch 16ER G55 0.22 1.60 12 |0.24|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
FE AG55 0.06 1.79 13 |0.25(0.22|0.21|0.20 | 0.18| 0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
:E 28 |LI/inch gg:g g:g: 0.10 0.61 12 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
43 19 [Ll/inch | 08IR 5501 0.10 0.95 18 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
U 28 |Lifinch | 11IR A55 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
19 [l//inch | 11IR AS55 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
H 28 Llfinch 16IR A55 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
el AG55 0.06 0.67 7 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
v 19 LWinch 16IR A55 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12| 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55 0.06 1.02 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
14 Winch 16IR G55 0.22 1.20 9 0.22 10.190.17|0.15|0.13| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
AG55 0.06 1.40 11 |0.24 (0.22|0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
11 Winch 16IR G55 0.22 1.60 12 |0.24(0.22|0.20|0.180.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG55 0.06 1.79 13 |0.25|0.22 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
48 1Wfinch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 0.37 5 0.12 1 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG55-TF 0.06 0.37 5 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
24 Lifinch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 0.79 7 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 0.79 7 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
20 [Winch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 0.96 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15| 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 0.96 8 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
18 LWfinch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 1.07 9 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 1.07 9 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
16 LWfinch 16ER A55-TF 0.06 1.22 11 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
AG55-TF 0.06 1.22 11 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
'3 « | 14 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.20 9 0.220.19|0.17|0.15|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
v n AG55-TF 0.06 1.40 11 0.24 1022 | 0.19|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
E & 12 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.44 10 |0.240.22|0.20|0.18 | 0.15|0.12 | 0.12|0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
G AG55-TF 0.06 1.64 12 |0.24(0.22|0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
11 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.60 12 |0.240.22|0.20|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG55-TF 0.06 1.79 13 |0.25(0.22|0.21|0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
10 Winch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 1.78 12 |0.24(0.22|0.20|0.180.17|0.16 | 0.15|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 1.98 14 |0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
9 Wyinch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 2.01 14 10.24 022 |0.20|0.190.18|0.16 | 0.15| 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 | 2.20 15 ]0.27 | 0.25|0.22 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
8 LWyinch 16ER G55-TF 0.22 2.29 15 |0.28|0.26 |0.24 |0.22|0.19 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05
AG55-TF 0.06 | 249 16 [0.30|0.28 |0.26 | 0.24 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 [ 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 [ 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
48 LWyfinch 16ER A55 0.06 0.37 5 0.12 10.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG55 0.06 0.37 5 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.04
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- | CTER IR |80 | /2 2}
pp] B OF " 1 2134|567 (8|9 |10(11(12[13[14|15|16|17 (18|19 bi::
) (re) | (mm) | (E)
mm-LLi/inch Jird
) 16ER A55 006 | 079 | 7 |0.180.16|0.14|0.11]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 Al
24 Wyfinch AG55 006 | 079 | 7 |0.18]0.16|0.14|0.11]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 9; B
20 Winch | 16ER AS5 006 | 096 | 8 |020/0.180.15|0.13|0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 5
AG55 006 | 096 | 8 |0.20]0.18]0.15|0.13|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
18 Winch | 19ER A5 006 | 107 | 9 |020/0.17|0.16|0.14|0.11]0.09 [ 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 g
AG55 006 | 1.07 | 9 |0.20]0.170.16|0.14 | 0.11|0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 5
16 Winch | 16ER AS5 0.06 | 1.22 | 11 |0.20|0.18|0.16]0.13|0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 [ 0.06 | 0.04 7 C
AG55 006 | 122 | 11 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.13 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04 £
14 Winch | T6ER G55 022 | 120 | 9 |0.22(0.19]0.17|0.15]0.13|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04 S
AG55 006 | 140 | 11 |0.24]0.22|0.19]0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
< | 12 Wincn | 19ER G55 022 | 144 | 10 |0.24]0.22]0.20]0.18]0.15|0.12|0.12|0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05
% AG55 006 | 164 | 12 |0.24]0.22]0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 5;* D
G | 11 Wincn | 16ER G85 022 | 160 | 12 |0.24|0.22]0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04 =
AG55 006 | 179 | 13 |0.25|0.22 |0.21|0.20 | 0.18 [ 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03
10 Winch | 19ER G55 022 | 178 | 12 |0.24]0.22]0.20|0.18 |0.17 |0.16 | 0.15 | 0.13 [ 0.12 | 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.05 2
AG55 0.06 | 1.98 | 14 |0.25|0.22|0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 ES
ollinch | 16ER G55 022 | 201 | 14 |0.24]0.22]0.20 |0.19 [0.18 [ 0.16 | 0.15 [0.14 [ 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 1 E
AG55 006 | 220 | 15 [0.27 |0.25 |0.22 | 0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 [0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 5%
81lyinch | 16ER G55 022 | 229 | 15 |0.28]0.26 |0.24 [0.22 [0.19 |0.16 | 0.14 [0.13 [0.12 [ 0.12 | 0.11 [0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 ;'1,
AG55 006 | 249 | 16 [0.30 [0.28 | 0.26 | 0.24 |0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 |0.14 [0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
7 Wfinch 243 | 16 |0.30 [0.27 [0.25 | 0.22 |0.20 |0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 [0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 [0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
6inch | porp  Nss 047 | 292 | 18 [0.30]0.27]0.25]0.23]0.22[0.20 0.18]0.47 [0.16]0.15]0.14 [ 0.18 | 0.12 011 [ 0.10] 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 N F
5 Winch : 360 | o1 [0:30]028]0270.26]0.250.240.22]0.200.19]0.18]0.170.16 [0.15]0.14 | 0.13 [ 0.11[0.10]0.09 [0.07]
: 0.05 | 0.04
) 06IR 5501
y 28LVinch | oein  sso1 010 | 065 | 13 |0.07 |0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03
g 19 lW/nch | 08IR_ 5501 0.10 | 0.81 | 15 [0.07 [0.07 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.05 [ 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.04 | 0.03 | 0.03 &
N 24 |[lfinch 072 | 7 |0.160.14]0.12]0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 A G
E? 20Wlfinch | 410 ass 006 | 087 | 8 [0.160.15]0.140.13 | 0.11 [0.08 | 0.06 [0.04 n
18 LIfinch : 097 | 8 |0.20]0.180.16]0.14]0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
16 [/inch 110 | 9 [0.20[0.18[0.160.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
24 1Winch | 16 AS5 006 | 072 | 7 |0.16]0.14|0.12]0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 7
AG55 006 | 072 | 7 |0.16]0.14|0.12|0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 g H
20 Winch | 16 AS5 006 | 087 | 8 |0.16|0.15|0.14|0.13]0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 5)
AG55 0.06 | 087 | 8 |0.16]0.15|0.14|0.13|0.11 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
18 Winch | 161 AS5 006 | 097 | 8 |0.20/0.18|0.16|0.14]0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05
AG55 006 | 097 | 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 fa
16 Winch | 16IR A5 006 | 110 | 9 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 U
% AG55 006 | 110 | 9 0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 £
G | 141Wincn | 16 GS5 022 | 106 | 8 |0.21/0.19(0.17|0.15]0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 b
AG55 006 | 127 | 11 |0.20 |0.18 | 0.17 [ 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.04
12 Winch | 16 GS5 022 | 128 | 9 |022[0.20(0.19]0.17|0.15|0.13|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.04
AG55 006 | 148 | 11 |0.24]0.22|0.20|0.18 |0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
11 Winch | 16 GS5 022 | 142 | 10 |0.24[0.22[0.20|0.180.15[0.12|0.10 | 0.09 |0.07 | 0.05 )If/ K
AG55 006 | 162 | 12 |0.24 0.22|0.20 |0.18 | 0.16 [ 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 | 0.05
10 Winch | 18R G55 022 | 159 | 12 |0.24|0.22]0.20 |0.18 [0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 [0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
AG55 0.06 | 1.79 | 13 ]0.25|0.22|0.21 |0.20 [0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.03 Y
olinch | 16 G55 022 | 179 | 12 |0.24[0.22|0.20]0.18]0.17 |0.16 | 0.15 | 0.13]0.12] 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 P4
AG55 006 | 1.99 | 14 |0.25]|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 r L
81linch | 16 GS5 022 | 205 | 14 |0.24(0.23[0.22]0.20]0.180.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 [ 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 S
AG55 006 | 225 | 15 |0.28|0.26 | 0.24 | 0.21|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.05 T
7 Winch 209 | 14 |0.240.23]0.22]0.20]0.190.17 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 -
6(/inch | 22IR N55 047 [253 | 16 |0.30|0.28 | 0.25 | 0.23 [ 0.210.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.13 ] 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.09 [ 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 T
5 |Ll/inch 314 | 19 [0.80[0.28]027|0.26]0.24 [0.22 [0.200.18 ]0.16 [0.15]0.14 | 0.12[0.12[0.11 [0.10 [ 0.10 [0.08 [0.06 [0.05| 1) |\]
_ | _2.0mm [ 16ER_200TR = 125 | 10 |0.22[0.20]0.17 [ 0.16 | 0.13 ] 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 [ 0.03 >
% 3.0mm | 16ER 300TR - 1.75 | 14 |0.24]0.20]0.18]0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12] 0.11 [ 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 i
EY G | _40mm | 22ER 400TR - 224 | 15 [0.26[0.23]0.22]0.20 [0.20 [ 0.18]0.16 [ 0.15[0.14 [ 0.13]0.12]0.10 | 0.07 [ 0.05 [ 0.03 w
2 50mm | 22ER 500TR - 273 | 17 |0.28|0.26|0.24 | 0.22]0.21 | 0.20 | 0.19]0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 1
A4 20mm | 16IR_ 200TR - 125 | 10 |0.22[0.20]0.17 [ 0.16 | 0.13]0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 [ 0.03 Y N
G % 3.0mm | 16IR_ 300TR - 1.75 | 14 |0.24]0.20]0.18]0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.10| 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 %
G | _40mm | 22IR_400TR - 224 | 15 [0.26|0.23|0.22[0.20]0.20 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 [ 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 e
50mm | 22IR 500TR - 273 | 17 0.280.26 | 0.24 | 0.22]0.21 | 0.20 | 0.19]0.18 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 ] 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 2=
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BM11/16 (6o -55'c5LWHEBEL)FAT (TBAHIE B NOTBAMEERT)
o = a3 5
Pk t‘ﬁ'mﬂ B ]Rf vﬂ?’ /2 1 213|456 |7 8|9 (10|11(12|13(14|15(16|17[18/|19
mm - 11} /inch (re) |(mm)| ([=])
1.00mm | 16ER 6001 [0.10/0.66| 5 |0.21/0.19]0.12]0.090.05
1.25mm | 16ER 6001 [0.10/0.85| 6 [0.25/0.21]0.15]0.12|0.07|0.05
1 5omm | 16ER 6001 10.10/1.04| 8 |0.23/0.21/0.19/0.15/0.11/0.06 0.05/0.04
6002 [0.20/0.94| 7 [0.23/0.20|0.18(0.14|0.10|0.05 |0.04
%\ 1 75mm | 16ER 6001 10.10/1.23] 9 10.25/0.22/0.20/0.17 0.14/0.09 0.07  0.05 | 0.04
G 6002 [0.20(1.13| 8 [0.25/0.22|0.20|0.16|0.14|0.07 | 0.05|0.04
M 5 0omm | 16ER 6001 10.10/1.42/ 11 /0.25/0.22/0.20 0.16|0.14/0.12/0.10/ 0.08  0.060.05| 0.04
| 6002 [0.20(1.32| 10 [0.25/0.22|0.20(0.16|0.14|0.12[0.08|0.07 | 0.04 | 0.04
~ 5 5omm | '6ER 6001 0101179/ 13 |0.25/0.22/0.200.18/0.160.16|0.140.12/0.100.09| 0.08 | 0.05| 0.04
b 6002 |0.20|1.69| 12 |0.25(/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.16|0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04
E 0.75mm | 11IR 60005 |0.05|/0.44| 5 |0.14]/0.12|/0.10|0.06|0.02
1.00mm | 11IR 60005 [0.05/0.60| 6 |0.18/0.15(/0.10|0.08|0.05|0.04
1.25mm | 11IR 60005 [0.05|0.76| 7 [0.18|0.15]/0.12]/0.10|0.10{0.07|0.04
% | 150mm | MR 60005 005092 9 [0.18/0.16]0.12/0.10|0.10/0.08/0.08|0.06|0.04
n 16IR 6001 [0.10/0.87| 8 |0.18/0.16]0.12|0.10/0.10|0.08|0.08 | 0.05
C[175mm | 16IR 6001 [0.10/1.04| 9 [0.20/0.18]/0.15]0.12|0.12]0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04
2.00mm | 16IR 6001 [0.10/1.20| 11 [0.200.18]/0.15]0.120.12]/0.10|0.10|0.08|0.06 | 0.05 | 0.04
D 5 somm | 16IR 6001 [0.10(1.52| 14 [0.20(0.18/0.16|0.14|0.14|0.12]0.12|0.10|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
(60) 60015 [0.15/1.47| 13 [0.20|0.18{0.16|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10| 0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
28 li/inch | 16ER 5501 [0.10]/0.61| 5 |0.20|0.16|0.12|0.08|0.05
191|li/inch | 16ER 5501 [0.10/0.95| 7 [0.22]/0.20|0.16(0.14|0.10|0.08 |0.05
=} % 14 1L fnch 16ER 5501 [0.10(/1.34| 10 [0.24]/0.20|0.18(0.16/0.13]/0.10(0.10(0.10|0.08 | 0.05
f”;& G 5502 [0.20(1.22| 9 |0.24/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.11|0.10|0.10|0.08|0.05
g 11 1L A 16ER 5501 [0.10(1.73| 13 [0.25/0.22|0.22(0.20|0.18|0.14[0.12]0.10|0.10 [ 0.08|0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
5 5502 |0.20|1.62| 12 |0.25(/0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.04 | 0.02
o 28 Ll /inch 11IR 55005 |0.05|0.67| 7 |0.18]0.15|0.12/0.080.06|0.050.03
= 16IR 5501 [0.10/0.61| 6 |0.18/0.15|0.12|0.08|0.05|0.03
? 19 111 fnch 11IR 55005 |0.05(1.01| 8 |0.20/0.18(0.16|0.14|0.12|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05
I g 16IR 5501 [0.10/0.95| 7 [0.20|0.18/0.16(0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05
% el 11IR 55005 |0.05|1.39| 11 |0.20|0.18|0.16/0.14|0.14|0.12/0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
G 1Y | 14tisinch | 16IR 5501 [0.10/1.34| 10 [0.20|0.18|0.18(0.16|0.14|0.14[0.11|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
J 5502 [0.20(1.22| 9 [0.20/0.18/0.18|0.16|0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05
D 11 WLy fnch 16IR 5501 [0.10/1.73| 12 |0.25/0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.07| 0.05
(55) 5502 |0.20(1.62| 11 |0.25(0.20(0.18|0.18|0.16|0.160.14|0.12|0.11|0.07 | 0.05
24|li/inch | 16ER 5501 |0.10|/0.73| 6 [0.22(0.18[0.12{0.09|0.07|0.05
fa 20|li/inch | 16ER 5501 [0.10/0.90| 6 [0.22]0.18]0.17]0.16/0.12]0.05
U 18|l/inch | 16ER 5501 [0.10/1.01| 7 [0.24]/0.20|0.18(0.16/0.10|0.08|0.05
%J 16 1L finch 16ER 5501 |0.10|1.15| 9 |0.24]/0.20|0.16|0.14|0.12(0.10|0.080.06 | 0.05
5502 [0.20/1.04| 8 |0.24/0.20|0.16|0.140.10|0.08|0.07 | 0.05
| 14 1 ineh 16ER 5501 |0.10|1.34| 10 [0.24(0.20(0.18|0.16|0.13(0.10|0.10{0.10|0.08 | 0.05
- b 5502 [0.20(1.22| 9 |0.24/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.11|0.10|0.10|0.08|0.05
18 12 WLy finch 16ER 5501 [0.10(1.58| 12 [0.25/0.20(0.18]0.16|0.15]0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
5502 [0.20/1.46| 11 |0.25/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.10|0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05
11 1Ly finch 16ER 5501 |0.10|1.73| 12 [0.25|/0.20{0.18|0.18|0.16|0.16|0.14|0.12{0.12|0.10 | 0.07 | 0.05
5502 |0.20(1.62| 11 |0.25/0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16(0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05
10 111 fnch 16ER 5501 |0.10(1.92| 14 [0.25(/0.23|0.23|0.20(0.18(0.16{0.12|0.12|0.10|0.10[0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
™ 5502 [0.20/1.80| 13 [0.25/0.23|0.23(0.20|0.18|0.16(0.12|0.10|0.100.08|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
A 9li/inch | 16ER 5502 [0.20(2.03| 14 |0.25|0.23|0.23]/0.20(0.20{0.18|0.16|0.12|0.12]0.10{0.08(0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02
‘I{ 24 11 finch 11IR 55005 |0.05(0.71| 7 |0.18/0.15/0.12/0.10|0.08|0.05|0.03
fa 16IR 5501 [0.10/0.65| 6 [0.18/0.15/0.12]0.10|0.07|0.03
U 20 1 finch 11IR 55005 |0.05/0.87| 8 |0.18/0.16|0.14|0.12]0.10|0.06 |0.06|0.05
16IR 5501 [0.10/0.81| 7 [0.18/0.16]0.14[0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.05
18 1L finch 11IR 55005 |(0.05/0.97| 8 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.10|0.08 |0.06|0.05
16IR 5501 [0.10/0.91| 7 [0.20|0.18/0.16(0.14|0.10|0.08 |0.05
11IR 55005 |0.051.09| 9 |0.20/0.18|0.16/0.14|0.10/0.10|0.08|0.08 | 0.05
% 16 |l /inch | 16IR 5501 [0.10/1.04| 8 [0.20/0.18/0.16|0.15/0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
G 5502 [0.20/0.92| 7 [0.20|0.18/0.16(0.15|0.10|0.08 |0.05
11IR 55005 |0.05|1.26| 10 |0.20|0.18|0.160.14|0.13|0.12/0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05
14l /inch | 16IR 5501 |0.10[1.20| 9 [0.20|0.18/0.17|0.16|0.14[0.12{0.10|0.08 | 0.05
5502 [0.20/1.08| 8 [0.20/0.18/0.18|0.16/0.13|0.10|0.08 0.05
12 111 finch 16IR 5501 |0.10|1.42| 10 [0.25(/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.14|0.12{0.10|0.08 | 0.05
5502 [0.20(1.30| 9 [0.25/0.22|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.05
D 11 1l finch 16IR 5501 [0.10/1.56| 11 |0.25/0.20|0.18]0.160.16]0.14|0.120.12]0.10|0.08 | 0.05
(65°) 5502 |0.20|1.44| 10 |0.25|0.20(0.18|0.16|0.16(0.14[0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05

(FEALDER) 1) ELOE Y FICRESNI—F R@re) DF v TZSHEAL TV, 2) 1 BHD DYHAHE(F 0.3mm ZEXEVKSICLTLEEL,
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BTTYA 760 55 c50WHEL)ZD]1 (TABEEAOTABEERT)

?
P
e |EVF LB . 17 RlmAs| /(2 7 A
R inch B & (rz) o @) | 112134 /516|789 |101112/13|14/15/16 /17| #
0.50mm [TT32% 6000 [ 0.00 [0.38| 6 [0.10/0.10]0.07|0.05[0.04]0.02 "
0.70mm [TT32% 6000 [ 0.00 [0.53[ 7 [0.10[0.10[0.10]0.08]0.07|0.06|0.02 i
0.75mm [TT32%. 6000 [ 0.00[0.57 | 8 [0.10/0.10/0.10/0.080.080.05]0.040.02 Hl
0.80mm [TT32% 6000 |0.00 [0.61| 8 [0.10]0.10{0.10/0.10|0.080.06|0.050.02 > B
1 0omm |T732% 6000 [0.00 076] 8 [0.15/0.12]0.12[0.11]0.10(0.08]0.06|0.02 j{
: TT32/43% 6001 | 0.10 | 0.66| 6 |0.20|0.15/0.12]/0.100.07 |0.02
1 25mm |TT32% 6000 [0.000.95] 9 [0.180.16/0.14/0.12]0.10/0.10{0.080.050.02 '%
: TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 | 0.85| 7 |0.25]0.20|0.13]0.10|0.10|0.05 | 0.02 =
TT32%. 6000 |0.00|1.14| 10 |0.20]0.18|0.16]0.14[0.12]0.10|0.10{0.07 | 0.05|0.02 > C
1.50mm |TT32/43%. 6001 |[0.10 [1.04| 9 |0.25|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.10{0.08|0.05|0.02 z
6002 |0.20|0.94| 8 |0.25/0.18/0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02 =
TT32% 6000 |0.00|1.33| 11 [0.25]0.23(0.20|0.13]0.10|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
1.75mm |TT32/43%. 6001 |0.10 |1.23| 10 |0.25|0.23|0.20|0.13|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 %A D
& 6002 |0.20 | 1.13| 9 |0.25]/0.23|0.20|0.13|0.10|0.08|0.07|0.05|0.02 (£
el TT32% 6000 |0.00 | 1.52| 12 [0.25|0.23|0.20|0.16/0.13|0.10|0.10{0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02
G | 2.00mm |TT32/43%. 6001 |0.10 | 1.42| 11 |0.25|0.23|0.200.16|0.13]0.10|0.10|0.10 |0.08 |0.05 | 0.02 =
6002 | 0.20 | 1.32| 10 |0.25)0.23|0.20|0.160.13/0.10|0.100.08 |0.05 | 0.02 ES
TT32% 6000 |0.00 |1.89| 13 |0.27|0.25|0.20|0.18|0.17 |0.15|0.14|0.14[0.13|0.10 [ 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02 L E
P 5 50mm |TT32/437. 6001 | 0.10 | 1.79 | 12 |0.27 0.25|0.200.18|0.17 |0.15/0.1410.13/0.12/0.10 |0.06 | 0.02 7
| : 6002 |0.20 | 1.69| 11 |0.27|0.25|0.20|0.18|0.17 |0.15|0.14|0.13|0.10 |0.08 | 0.02 ik
~ 6003 |0.30|1.59| 11 |0.27|0.25|0.20|0.18|0.17 |0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
v TT43%. 6001 [0.10 |2.17 | 14 [0.30|0.25(0.23|0.20(0.200.18(0.16(0.14|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
el 3.00mm 6002 | 0.20 |2.07 | 13 |0.30|0.25 0.23/0.20|0.20 |0.180.15|0.14|0.13|0.120.10 | 0.05 | 0.02 {@ F
v . 6003 | 0.30 |1.97 | 12 |0.30|0.250.23|0.20 |0.20 |0.18 |0.15|0.14 | 0.120.10 | 0.08 | 0.02 =
6004 |0.40 | 1.87 | 12 |0.30|0.25 0.23|0.20 |0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43%. 6001 |0.10|2.55| 16 [0.30|0.27|0.23|0.22|0.20|0.18[0.18|0.16|0.160.14[0.14|0.12]0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
3.50mm 6002 |0.20 |2.45| 15 |0.30|0.27|0.23|0.22|0.20 | 0.18|0.18|0.16|0.16 | 0.14 |0.14|0.10 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02 &
: 6003 |0.30|235| 14 |0.30|0.27|0.23|0.22|0.20 |0.18|0.18|0.16 |0.15|0.14 |0.12| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.02 A G
6004 |0.40|225| 14 |0.30|0.27|0.23|0.22|0.20 |0.18|0.18|0.16 |0.14 | 0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 n
0.50mm [TT32% 6000 |0.00[0.32] 5 [0.12]0.08]0.06]0.04]0.02
0.70mm [TT32%. 6000 [ 0.00 [0.45| 6 [0.15]0.10[0.080.06|0.04|0.02
0.75mm [TT32% 6000 | 0.00 |0.49| 6 |0.15]0.12]0.08]0.07|0.05]0.02 %=
0.80mm [TT32%. 6000 [ 0.00 [0.52| 6 [0.15]0.12[0.10]0.080.050.02 g H
1.00mm |TT32% 6000 [0.00[0.65| 7 |0.15]/0.14]0.12]0.100.080.040.02 o
1.25mm [TT32% 6000 | 0.00 [0.81] 8 [0.18[0.16]0.14]0.12[0.10[0.05]0.04[0.02
% | 150mm |TT32% 6000 [0.00[0.97 | 9 [0.20[0.18/0.16(0.14/0.10/0.08(0.05|0.04 0.02 n
n TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 | 0.87 | 8 |0.20|0.18|0.160.14|0.08 |0.05 | 0.04|0.02 G
G | 1.75mm TT32% 6000 |0.00 |1.14| 10 [0.20[0.18]0.16|0.13]0.12|0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 ]|
: TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 | 1.04| 9 |0.20/0.18]0.16/0.13/0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 b
2 00mm |T¥32%. 6000 |0.00[1.30] 12 |0.20/0.18/0.16/0.13/0.13/0.12/0.10|0.10{0.08 0.05 |0.03]0.02
: TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 | 1.20 | 11 |0.20|0.18]0.160.13]0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05| 0.03 | 0.02 .
5 50mm | 11327 6000 [0.00 [1.62[ 14 [0.23[0.20[0.18]0.18[0.13]0.13]0.12]0.10/0.10(0.08 [0.070.05[0.03 | 0.02 ,'J‘ K
: TT32/43%. 6001 | 0.10 | 1.52 | 13 |0.23|0.20|0.18/0.18/0.13|0.13]0.120.10 | 0.08 |0.07 | 0.05| 0.03 | 0.02 I
TT43%. 6001 |0.10|1.85] 15 [0.25]0.22(0.20(0.18]0.14[0.14[0.13[0.12[0.10[0.10]0.08 0.07 | 0.05 ] 0.05 | 0.02
(60%) 3.00mm 6002 | 0.20 | 1.75| 14 |0.25/0.22|0.20|0.18]0.14|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 o
2811 /inch|TT32%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.61| 5 [0.20]0.18[0.15]0.060.02 Y
& | _. [191l/inch|[TT32/43% 5501 [0.10[0.95| 8 [0.20(0.18[0.15]0.13[0.12]0.10]0.05/0.02 EFL
B8 1411 inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.101.34 | 10 |0.25/0.22/0.20/0.160.14/0.12/0.10/0.08 |0.05| 0.02 ¥
fln 5502 | 0.20 [1.22| 9 0.25|0.22|0.20/0.18/0.12/0.10|0.08 | 0.05|0.02 =
g G TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 | 1.73| 13 [0.25|0.22|0.22(0.20|0.18|0.14[0.12]0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 -
G 11 i /inch 5502 |0.20 | 1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 |0.04 | 0.02 T
. 5503 |0.30 | 1.50| 11 |0.25]/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16/0.14|0.12|0.100.07 |0.04 | 0.02 U M
& 281 /inch|TT32/437%. 5501 [ 0.10 |0.61| 6 [0.18]0.15/0.12]0.08]0.060.02 >
i 191l /inch[TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 [0.95| 7 [0.200.18]0.16]0.14]0.12]0.10{0.05 g
T1® 1411 inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 [ 1.34 | 10 |0.20/0.18/0.18/0.160.14/0.14/0.11/0.100.08| 0.05 v
JC | B 5502 [0.20 | 1.22| 9 |0.20|0.18(0.18|0.16|0.15]|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 )
nlu TT32/43%. 5501 |0.10 | 1.73| 13 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12]0.10|0.10| 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 > N
L 11 W/inch 5502 |0.20 | 1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 |0.04 | 0.02 4
(557 5503 | 0.30 |1.50 | 11 |0.25/0.22/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12/0.10 | 0.07 | 0.04 | 0.02 £
24111 /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 [0.73| 6 [0.20]0.18]0.16]0.12]0.05[0.02 T
20 111 /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 | 0.90| 7 [0.20[0.18]0.16]0.14[0.12[0.08]0.02 ¥
181l /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 [1.01| 8 [0.20|0.18]0.18]0.16]0.12]0.10]0.05]0.02 20
16 1L finch|T¥32/43%. 5501 1 0.10[1.15] 9 [0.25/0.20/0.18/0.14/0.12/0.10/0.080.06|0.02 =
5502 | 0.20 |1.04| 8 |0.25]0.20|0.18|0.14|0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.02 A
1411 /inch| TT32/43%. 5501 [ 0.10[1.34] 10 [0.25[0.22[0.20(0.16[0.140.12[0.100.08|0.05 | 0.02
5502 [0.20 | 1.22| 9 |0.25]/0.22]/0.20|0.18|0.12]0.10|0.08 0.05|0.02 =
2 12 L finch| TT32/43%. 5501 [ 0.10[1.58| 12 [0.25[0.20(0.18[0.16[0.15/0.14[0.12/0.12/0.100.08 | 0.06 | 0.02 5 P
i, 5502 | 0.20 | 1.46| 11 |0.25]|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.150.14|0.12|0.100.08 |0.06 | 0.02
S TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 | 1.73| 13 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12]0.10|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02
1'; f |11 /inch 5502 |0.20 | 1.62| 12 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 |0.04 | 0.02
GG TT43%. 5503 | 0.30 |1.50| 11 |0.25]0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.07 | 0.04 | 0.02 s
v TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |1.92| 14 |0.25]0.23]0.23/0.20|0.18(0.16]0.12]0.12]0.10|0.10{0.080.08 | 0.05|0.02 R
10 Wi /inch 5502 |0.20 |1.80| 13 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.10|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 #
TT43%. 5503 | 0.30 | 1.68| 12 |0.25]/0.23|0.20|0.18|0.18|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02 S
TT43%. 5501 |0.10 |2.14| 14 |0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.18/0.16(0.14|0.12|0.10{0.08 | 0.05| 0.02 P
9 1l /inch 5502 |0.20 |2.03| 13 |0.250.23|0.23|0.200.20 |0.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.12|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.02 £ S
5503 [ 0.30 | 1.91| 12 |0.30|0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20|0.18|0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 |0.05| 0.02 2
TT43%. 5501 |0.10 [2.43] 15 [0.27]0.25]0.23]0.23]0.20|0.20|0.18[0.16[0.160.14]0.12]0.12]0.10]0.05] 0.02 z
8 1l finch 5502 |0.20 |2.31| 14 |0.27|0.25|0.23|0.23|0.20 |0.20|0.18 | 0.16 |0.16 |0.14 |0.12 | 0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
5503 | 0.30 |2.19| 13 |0.30|0.27|0.25|0.230.20 |0.18|0.18|0.15|0.14 | 0.120.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
(55°) 5504 | 0.40 | 2.08| 12 |0.30|0.27|0.25]0.23|0.23]0.20|0.18|0.15]0.120.08 |0.05| 0.02 §| T
E
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UAHEEINATY -

BTTY 1 760 - 55 5091 0) 202 (BB A AOTABEERT)

(DBl o o DREIBUR | 4 5 g 4 5 6|7 (8| 9|10/11]12|/13]14/15|16|17

mm-Lli/inch (re) | (mm) | (E1)
24111 /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.65| 6 |0.20]0.16]0.12]0.10]0.05]0.02
20 111 /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.81| 7 [0.20]0.18]/0.16]0.12]0.08|0.05 | 0.02
1811 /inch|TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |0.91| 8 |0.20/0.18]0.16]/0.15]0.10]0.05|0.05|0.02
16 1L1finch| TT32/43%. 5501 1 0.10 [1.04| 9 10.20/0.18/0.15/0.14/0.12/0.100.08/0.05 | 0.02
5502 [ 0.20|0.92| 8 |0.20/0.18|0.16|0.13|0.10|0.08|0.05|0.02
14 111 finch| TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |1.20 | 10 [0.200.18/0.16/0.15/0.14[0.12/0.10{0.08 |0.05| 0.02
5502 |0.20 |1.08| 9 |0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.10|0.08|0.05|0.02
o 12 111 inch| TT32/43%. 5501 1 0.10 [ 1.42 10 |0.23/0.22/0.20|0.180.16/0.14/0.12/0.100.05| 0.02
5502 | 0.20 |1.30| 9 |0.25/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
1w TT32/43%. 5501 | 0.10 |1.56| 11 |0.25|0.22]0.220.18[0.16|0.14|0.12]0.10|0.10|0.05 [ 0.02
4 f |11 /inch 5502 | 0.20 | 1.44| 10 |0.25/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05 | 0.02
~ TT43% 5503 | 0.30 |1.33| 9 [0.25/0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
LCH Y TT32/43% 5501 | 0.10[1.73| 12 |0.25/0.22|/0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
L 10 1L /inch 5502 | 0.20 |1.61| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.17|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43%. 5503 | 0.30 |1.50| 10 |0.25|0.22]0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43%. 5501 | 0.10 [1.93| 13 [0.25|0.23]0.22]0.20(0.18]0.180.16|0.14|0.12]0.100.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
91l /inch 5502 | 0.20 | 1.82| 12 |0.25/0.23|0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.05 | 0.02
5503 | 0.30 | 1.70| 11 |0.25|0.22|0.22|0.20|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.10 | 0.05 | 0.02
TT43%. 5501 | 0.10 |2.19| 15 |0.27]0.25]0.230.21]0.20|0.18|0.16]0.14|0.12]0.12[0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
8 111 inch 5502 | 0.20 | 2.07 | 14 |0.27|0.25|0.23|0.21|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.10|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
5503 | 0.30 | 1.96 | 13 |0.300.25|0.23(0.22|0.20|0.18|0.15|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.02
(55°) 5504 | 0.40 |1.84| 12 |0.30|0.25|0.23|0.21|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12|0.08 | 0.06 | 0.05| 0.02
B TTYA 760 csu0Hftz) (TABREAOTABEERT)
" EvTF - 1L 0 C  #BAH KR
] - Tch Bl & o o | @ | 1 |[2|3]4[5|6|7|8]9|10/1112/13/14|15/16|17
< _ | 1.00mm [TT43E% 100M [o0.64 072 5 [0.23]0.19]0.15[0.10]0.05
L % 1.25mm 125M [0.80|0.88| 6 |0.26|0.21(0.16|0.12|0.08|0.05
51 G | 1.50mm 150M |095|1.03| 6 |0.26|0.24|0.21|0.16|0.11|0.05
C 2.00mm 200M |1.27|1.35| 10 |0.26|0.21|0.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.05
B TTXY A 760 55 c51H1L) (TAHSEAOTABEERT)
J mE T oy ORRIMIRL G o345 6|78 9(1011]12[13]14]15|16(17
TTX32R 6000 [ 0.00 |0.38| 6 [0.10]0.10]0.07 |0.05|0.04 |0.02
0.50mm
19 Son2s| 0.05 033 | 5 |0.10|0.10(0.07|0.04 |0.02
5 0.70mm |TTX32R 6000 |0.00 0.53| 7 [0.10/0.10/0.10/0.08/0.07 0.060.02
] X : 60005 | 0.05|0.48| 6 |0.10/0.10/0.10|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
9] "\ 0.75mm |TTX32R 6000 | 0.00 [0.57| 8 [0.10/0.10/0.10/0.08/0.08/0.05|0.040.02
o B | 60005 | 0.05|0.52| 7 |0.10/0.10/0.10|0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05|0.02
7a | @ | 08omm |TTX32R 6000 |0.00 | 0.61| 8 [0.10/0.10/0.10/0.100.08 0.06 |0.050.02
clu | 60005 | 0.05|0.56| 7 |0.10/0.10/0.10|0.10|0.08|0.06 | 0.02
TTX32R 6000 | 0.00 |0.76| 8 [0.15/0.13]0.12]/0.12]0.10(0.08|0.04|0.02
1.00mm 60005 | 0.05|0.71| 7 |0.18/0.15|0.12|0.10|0.08|0.06 | 0.02
6001 [0.10|0.66| 6 |0.20|/0.15/0.12|/0.10|0.07 |0.02
1.25mm 0.10 |0.85| 7 [0.25/0.20/0.13]0.10(0.10|0.05[0.02
1.50mm 0.10 [1.04| 9 [0.25/0.18|0.14]0.12/0.10[0.10]0.08 [ 0.05 | 0.02
1.76mm |1 X32R 6001 5551923 10 [0.25/0.23/0.200.13|0.10|0.10 0.08| 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
(60) 2.00mm 0.10 | 1.42| 11 [0.25/0.23|0.20|0.16/0.13]/0.10/0.10|0.10|0.08|0.05 | 0.02
- 28 111 /inch[TTX32R 5501 | 0.10 [0.61| 5 |0.20]0.18]0.15]0.06]0.02
BHE| & 19111 inch|TTX32R 5501 [0.10[0.95 8 10.20(0.18/0.15/0.13/0.12/0.10/0.050.02
E1| @ ine 55015 | 0.15/0.90| 7 |0.20/0.18|0.16|0.14|0.12|0.080.02
1% s [14 10 7inch TTX32R 55015 | 0-15|1.28] 10 [0.25]0.20/0.18]0.16/0.12[0.12/0.10/0.08]0.05]0.02
(65°%) 11 (1] /inch 0.15[1.67 | 12 [0.25[0.22]0.20]0.18]0.16|0.14]0.14|0.12]0.10[0.08 [ 0.06 | 0.02
24111 /inch|TTX32R 5501 | 0.100.73| 6 |0.20/0.18]/0.16/0.12]0.05/0.02
) 50 1Ll finch| TX32R 5501 1010 [0.90[ 7 [0.20(0.1810.16[0.14]0.12/0.080.02
I TTX32R 55015 | 0.15|0.84| 7 |0.20/0.18|0.16/0.12|0.10|0.06 | 0.02
‘|{ o 18 LI /inch 0.15]0.95| 8 |0.20[0.18]/0.15/0.14]0.12[0.10|0.04]0.02
n = [16 1L /inch 0.15]1.10] 9 [0.20[0.18]0.16]0.14]0.12]0.12]0.10|0.06 | 0.02
G | U [14W/inch|TTX32R 55015 [ 0.15 |1.28| 10 |0.25]0.20]0.18|0.16]0.12]0.12]0.10|0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
12 L /inch 0.15 [ 1.52| 11 [0.25/0.20|0.18[0.16|0.16[0.14]0.14[0.12]0.10|0.05| 0.02
(65°) 11 L] /inch 0.15[1.67| 12 |0.25/0.22/0.20/0.18|0.16 |0.14|0.140.12]0.10 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 0.02

(EALEDER 1) BLOEYFICRESINIEI—F RIre) DF v T = SERALIEE L,
2) 1 B2/ DEJAHFEIF 0.3mm ZHIFVKSICLTLIEE L,
3) &L _EFEAHF 0.02 ~ 0.05mm EBEE LTLEE L,
4) %1 \ZEDBLVIAHRFDORIEZ; LY $1HICT—2(C CO.3 ~ CO.5 DEEID ZEL T EE L,
5) BXMIZ#ELEY .

OTTX 51T
TTIATLDINEVNEYF - ZULI /inch DRU. XiE. RUBOFTXTOMIICERLET,

RUDERE| X—KNl@l | I=T77C/RL | EAFTRL PRSIV
F v T (mm) (L /inch) (L /inch) (1L /inch)
TTX32R 6000 05~1.0 56 ~ 32 - -
60005 0.5~ 1.0 48~ 32 - -
6001 1.0~20 28~ 14 - -
TTX32R 6000S 05 56 ~ 48 - -
600055 05 48 - -
TTX32R 5501 - - 28-19 24-20
55015 - - 19~11 20~14
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B TPGB%Y 1 7 (60 a5L\9150L) (IAB G ADTABEERT)

?
v
EvF - LI J—F RS /T 7 A
% FU
B8 || 2 & PO\ @)| 1| 2|8|4]5]6|7|8)9)10/11]12/13]14]15/16/17) &
0.75mm |[TPGB1102005 | 4 5| 44| 5 |0.15|0.12|0.10|0.05|0.02
1103005 e
TPGB 1102005 A
0.80mm 1102002 |[0.05|047| 5 |0.15[0.14|0.10|0.06|0.02 2B
TPGB1102005 Y
1.00mm 1102005 005|060 6 |0.18/0.14/0.12|0.10(0.04 0.02 3
TPGB1102005 g
1.25mm 1102002 [0.05|076| 7 |0.18]0.16/0.14|0.12|0.10 0.04|0.02 g
N
TPGB1102005 | 0.05 |0.92| 8 (0.20]0.18]0.16|0.14|0.10 0.08 | 0.04| 0.02 z C
1.50mm 110201 35
% 116201 010 |0.87| 8 |0.20]0.18|0.16|0.14|0.08 |0.05|0.04 | 0.02 7
| TPGB1102005
N R 1102002 [0.05|1.09| 9 0.20/0.18/0.16]0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10 0.04| 0.02 % b
ol g 110301 010 [1.04| 9 |0.20(0.18]0.16|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.08| 0.05 | 0.02 =
B1G poomm | 1103008 | 005 [1:25| 11 |0.20/0.180.16|0.14|0.13 |0.12| 0.10|0.10| 0.06 | 0.04 | 0.02
110301 010 [1.20 | 11 |0.20]0.18]0.16|0.13|0.13 |0.12 | 0.10| 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02 2
TPGB1102005 | 45 | 157 | 13 |0.23|0.20/0.18|0.18|0.14 0.13|0.12 | 0.10|0.08 |0.07 |0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 L E
2 50mm 1102005 05| 1. 23/0.20|0.180.18|0.14|0.13|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0. I
110301 010|152 | 13 |0.23]0.20]0.18|0.18|0.13|0.13|0.12|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.03 | 0.02 i
TPGB}]ggggg 0.05|1.90| 15 [0.25]0.22|0.20|0.18|0.14 |0.14|0.13|0.12| 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02
3.00mm 110301 0.10 | 1.85 | 15 |0.25|0.22]0.20|0.18|0.14|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.10|0.10 | 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.05 | 0.02 N OE
110302 020 |1.75| 14 |0.25]0.22]0.20|0.18|0.14|0.140.13] 0.2 |0.10| 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 |0.05 | 0.02 7z
TPGB“ggggg 0.05 | 2.22| 16 |0.25(0.22]0.20|0.18|0.18 [0.160.16|0.14 |0.14 |0.12 |0.12 | 0.10| 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.05 | 0.02
3.50mm 110301 0.10 | 2.17| 16 |0.25|0.22]0.20|0.18|0.18|0.16|0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 |0.10 | 0.10| 0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 | 0.02 -
(60%) 110302 0.20 | 2.07 | 15 [0.25[0.22]0.20]/0.18]0.18|0.16/0.16]0.14[0.14]0.12]0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.05 [ 0.02 x G
e e0 0000000000 ccccceseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseeeececececececececesesosccocososcscscscscscscocsoscscscscscocscocccocscses AL
BRUDYU—RE o
— . . . " . . . . _ . =
H1ICRIRUDU—FRAEBIF. MTYDE (RUDOEMRE) DERQUDU—RL (1RRUDGEIEEYFPERE—) &T t%J H

REDET. COU—RRABDHABEREZEATHELLDS. H2DLS(C. HEADARICER=AFZDo>EEEDIS.
B&SE-MERULER. HIFRFDLACBHU—REBELEDET, CNZFEINTKRI L.

el
‘ e . L C
wang=_L = nP | BIU—KS DIRUOEHE n RE PIEVF g
D nD L: U—FK (1FRUDBEIEP, st UDIFEIEFnXPICELLY)
U—FEB L P U K
g
A Y ;,E L
5
/(‘ _“ }:Ij
C B T
0 | M
5
1) ®2) (®3) y
2 N
B RUDIFHE Z
S
ZOU—RABICHLT. RUEIDF v FICBAIEOKFBEEEFE ) PIETY . [HINNSA FORCTIDF v IE. Fv
TERIFRAEEOTHED, HFBEDVTVEEA, LN U, MILYERBBCHIESE Y (@3)NDLIELLD. F 7 o
v I (CHEITRERRICEEITFEaDELE T, BRTAaR. XRICK>TERDEINET, (K4) 7
_ 8 Z
tana = tanyxtan(e) E3))
2 i e 2P
o EkTE S wkiTAa
e o Y F v IB NEF T 10 ‘ - -
‘ BOMEERE NEF v T 15° sz PR 2
. g5y |XTHIRU 60’ — — | = R
e '%,; BRT—/Mal 1557 [60°1AL (M. UN. NPT) | 5°49 8°47 B
> 30° ARl :30° s
| . T: FyIES 5570 (W. G. PT) | 514 | 756" | K S
Y =
- v X=T-siny 3
x%( {Y=x tan (8/2) =t- tana &AL (M | 243 | 57 | 3
(4) t=T-cosY
5T

COBETRalEF v TOBMEICK O TRIDLIICEDET,
BURILYREISETABICELIFEZ 1" DIFTVDD T REOETAEAIOELFEEa+1° EED X,
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BERLOBEEFNG -FV T

v

AVFRRUT. 1 9.20. EVWSIEVAZTHIENBDIRINERIE 1 0=1/84VF=2H5DLET, FIZAE G653 (PF6 53 )=G6/8
(PFB/8)=G3/4(PF3/4) D £ZEWVE T,

J42 ~ J45 DEENILY - FyT—ERTIK. IHTNN ¥4 TFv TZBEE L. BEF R) Fv 7 - BEF (R) MILYTRELTLET,
ZOMDY A TDF v T - KLY DEE. EETF (L) DEEOEEICDOVTI(E, SLDNR—J KU J48 ZTBR LS.

B EA¥TRL | G(PF), Rp(PS)

RUDFY L HBhL (B) $HRU (G,Rp) $EI-FR
#izcs . . FvJ ; FvJ = | BBU,
2| aEsy |[Winew vz E5LNBL | S5LIRE I =10 3V =10 s L Vi
G'/ie
B} 16ERA55-TF ' 6.56
(-) og |KTNROOOO[-16 |16ERAGSS5-TF . S(':;Tog‘g‘;f 06IR5501 042
G % KTNSROOOO[-16 |16ERA55 HPTE ®.128 :
153 (PF %) 16ERAGS55 ( ) 8.57
1 SINR0816S-08E

24y C;FAV 16ERA55-TF (EZT ! @J24) |08IR5501 11.45

(PF Ja) 19 [KTNROOOOLI16 | 16ERAGS5-TF | 16ER1OW-TF (HPTE! @J28) 018

G % KTNSROOOO[-16 |16ERA55 16ER19W SINR1216S-T1E | | :
3% PF % 16ERAG55 (EZT B! ®J24) |4 mee00s 14.95

(PF %) (HPTE! @J28)

Gl SINR1516S-11  |11IR55005

AN

49 (PF %) SINR1616S-16 18.63

G %
54 16ERAG55-TF 20.59

(PF %) KTNROOOO[-16  |16ERG55-TF  |16ER14W-TF 16IRAGS55

G% 14 |KINSROOOO 16 |16ERAGSS | 16ER14W SINR2016S-16 | 16IRG5S 16IR14W-TF 0.25
6% . 16ERGS5 16IR5501 16IR14W 2412

(PF %) 16IR5502

G 7%
79 (PF %) SINR2420S-16 27.88

G1

- SINR2420S-16 30.29
(PF;) 16ERAG55-TF 16IRAG55
G1% KTNROOOO[]-16  [16ERG55-TF  |16ER1IW-TF 16IRG55 16IR11W-TF

T (PF1% M |KTNSROOOOL[-16 |16ERAGS5 | 16ER1TW CINR30258-16 |, ps501 16IR11W 34.94) 032
( )

G1v 16ERGS55 16IR5502
o p 14y) CINR37325-16 38.95
‘a
5 B, £7T 11 W/inch - & 3—7 RO.32 Mz,
G G1VaEBUTIETINTIARE
ol — o .
5 BER>—/\RU R, Re(PT) (BSPT)
RUOFY - 8L (G) $H1RC (Ro) -+ R
e ; N Fv7 7 FvI7 HRU4.
2| (s [Winch) Al E5LTIHL | E5LIRE MV TEE0WEL | EBURRE U
1 1

. [RVeRolie (16ERASS-TF) SINR0612S-06E
() pg |KTNROOOOL-6 |(16ERAGSS-TF) [16ER2BBSPTTF = )L ') (e 012
R %. Rc % KTNSROOOO[-16 | (16ERA55) 16ER28BSPT ) :

15 : (16ERAGS5) (HPTEL ©428)
(PT %)
SINR0816S-08E
R 1 R 1
24 /4, Re 4 (16ERA55-TF) (EZT ! @J24) |08IR5501
PT Y
( a) 19 KTNROOOQL[-16 | (16ERAG55-TF) [16ER19BSPT-TF | (HPTE! ®J28) 0.18
34 R %, Rc % KTNSROOOOL-16 825222?5) 16ER19BSPT S('E'ZT gg’;;f (11IRA55) 11IR1QBgPT—TF
3 11IR19BSPT
(PT %) (HPTE @428) (11IR55005)
11IR14BSPT-TF
45 R %; Rc % (16ERAGSS-TF) SINR1516S-11 | (111R55005) |, |01snent
(PT J2) 14 |[KTNROOOO[-16  |(16ERGS5-TF) |16ER14BSPT-TF |SINR16165-16 0.25
R% Rc % KTNSROOOO[ 16 |(16ERAG55) 16ER14BSPT 16IR14BSPT-TF :
69| T %) (16ERGSS5) SINR20165-16 16IR14BSPT
a
R1,Rc1 (16IRAG55)
- T SINR2420S-16 | (161RG55)
(16ERAG55-TF) (16IR5501)

_ |[R1)a,Rc1la 11 [KINROOOO[-16  |(16ERGES-TF) |16ERIBSPTTF |\ oanoee 1o | (161R5502) | 16IRTIBSPT-TF 0.32
(PT 1%) KTNSROOOO[ 16 |(16ERAG55)  |16ER11BSPT 16IR11BSPT :
R1%Rc1% (16ERG55)

- CINR3732S-16
(PT1%)

LR, 27T 11 1W/inch - & I—F RO.32 Dfcdd.
R1:EBUTETITIARE

DBg. £7T 11 1/inch - {#&3—7 RO.32 Dfcéh.

Rcl)2ERUTETMIARE

1) ARHRUINTARILY &, ITEEEERILY DS S&RIMNITENMRRDINILY ZHELTNET,
it T HEERILY KO RIVMIIEDNE NS, ERTRETT,
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